1998 (the "Record Date"), are entitled to receive notice of and to vote at the
Special Meeting of Stockholders. As of the Record Date, the Company had
outstanding 3,000,025 shares of Common Stock.

   23

   The following table sets forth information, to the best knowledge of the
Company as of September 18, 1998, with respect to each person known by the
Company to own beneficially more than five percent of the Company's outstanding
Common Stock, each director of the Company and all directors and officers of the
Company as a group:

   BEFORE THE MERGER   AFTER THE MERGER
   -----------------   ----------------

NAME AND ADDRESS   AMOUNT AND NATURE   PERCENT   AMOUNT AND NATURE   PERCENT
BENEFICIAL OWNER   OF BENEFICIAL   OF   OF BENEFICIAL   OF
- ----------------
   OWNERSHIP/1/   CLASS/2/  OWNERSHIP   CLASS/3/
   -----------------  ---------  -----------------  ---------

Edward F. Cowle   682,680   22.8%   227,560   8.43%
201 E. 87th St., Ste. 6C
New York, NY 10128   Direct   Direct

David Williams   418,608   13.95%   139,536   5.16%
62 West 400 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84101   Direct   Direct

H. D. Williams   372,096   12.4%   124,032   4.59%
62 West 400 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84101   Direct   Direct

Mark W. McWhirter   198,452   6.61%   66,151   2.45%
3629 Steven White Dr.
San Pedro, CA 90731   Direct   Direct

Dr. M. R. Moeen-Zaia   198,450   6.61%   66,150   2.45%
5024 Abuela Dr.
San Diego, CA 92124   Direct   Direct
Jim Ruzicka/4/   174,404   5.8%   58,135   2.15%
P. O. Box 3813
Park City, UT 84060   Direct   Direct

- ---------------------------
   /1/  Each person has sole voting, investment and dispositive power over the
   shares opposite his name.

   /2/  Based on 3,000,025 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding on
   October 8, 1998.

   /3/  Based on approximately 2,700,008 shares of Common Stock issued and
   outstanding after consummation of the Merger and the after the Reverse
   Split.

   /4/  Indicates a current Officer and Director

   24

Sarasanan Blaendra   173,646   5.78%   57,882   2.14%
439 West 233rd St.
Carson, CA 90745   Direct   Direct

J. Rockwell Smith/4/   8,636   0.287%   2,879   0.206%
P. O. Box 3303
Park City, UT 84060   Direct   Direct

James Kerr/4/   -0-   -0-   -0-   -0-
4087 South 1300 E.
Salt Lake City, UT 84124   Direct   Direct

Phillippe Escaravage/5/ /6/   -0-   -0-   933,476   34.57%
11 Chambers Street
Princeton, NJ 08542   Direct   Direct

Christopher Forbes/5/   -0-   -0-   4,131   0.15%
Forbes, Inc.
50 5th Avenue
New York, NY  10011   Direct   Direct

Steven Katz/5/   -0-   -0-   24,820   0.92%
Steven Katz & Associates
Briar Ridge Plaza
440 Main Street   Direct   Direct
Milltown, NJ  08850

Sascha Fedyszyn/6/   -0-   -0-   18,680   0.6.91%
11 Chambers Street
Princeton, NJ  08542   Direct   Direct

Christian Ahrens/6/   -0-   -0-   8,262   0.31%
11 Chamber Street
Princeton, NJ  08542   Direct   Direct

John Thompson   -0-   -0-   425,000   15.74%

- ----------------------------

   /5/  Indicates a nominee for Director

   /6/  Indicates a proposed Officer

   25

Office of the Dean
Faculty of Science   Direct   Direct
University of Waterloo
Waterloo, Ontario
Canada  N2L 3G1

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

All Current Directors and
Executive Officers as a
Group (3 Persons)   183,040   6.10%   61,014   2.26%

[…]

See Summary of Assumptions and Disclosures.

   3

   SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   (Formerly Nava Leisure USA, Inc.)
   (A Development Stage Company)
   Consolidated Pro forma Balance Sheet (Continued)
   September 30, 1998
   (Unaudited)

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
   ----------------------------------------------

   Proforma
   Senesco   Adjustments
   Technologies,   Senesco,   Increase   Proforma
   Inc.   LLC   (Decrease)   Consolidated
   --------------  ----------  ------------  -------------

CURRENT LIABILITIES

   Accounts payable   $   3,100   $   -   $   25,000   $   28,100
   Accrued expenses   -   36,417   -   36,417
   -------------   ---------   -----------   ------------

   Total Current Liabilities   3,100   36,417   25,000   64,517
   -------------   ---------   -----------   ------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

   Preferred stock; 5,000,000
   shares authorized at $0.001
   par value:
   Series A Preferred Stock,
   1,100,000 shares
   authorized, shares
   issued and outstanding   -   -   -   -
   Series B Preferred Stock,
   100,000 shares authorized
   at $1.00 par value; -0-
   shares issued and
   outstanding   -   -   -   -
   Common stock; 50,000,000
   shares authorized at
   $0.0005 par value,
   2,698,413 shares issued
   and outstanding   1,500   -   (151)   1,349
   Additional paid-in capital   32,884   89,110   (62,333)   59,661
   Accumulated deficit   (37,484)   (109,110)   37,484   (109,110)
   -------------   ---------   -----------   ------------

   Total Stockholders' Equity
   (Deficit)   (3,100)   (20,000)   (25,000)   (48,100)
   -------------   ---------   -----------   ------------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY (DEFICIT)   $   -   $  16,417   $   -   $   16,417
   =============   =========   ===========   ============

   See Summary of Assumptions and Disclosures.

   4

   SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   (Formerly Nava Leisure USA, Inc.)
   (A Development Stage Company)
   Consolidated Statement of Operations
   September 30, 1998
   (Unaudited)

   Proforma
   Senesco   Adjustments
   Technologies,   Senesco,   Increase   Proforma
   Inc.   LLC   (Decrease)   Consolidated
   --------------  ----------  ------------  -------------

REVENUES   $   -   $   -  $   -   $   -
   --------   ----------  -----------   ------------

EXPENSES

   General and administrative   10,374   109,110   -   119,484
   --------   ----------  -----------   ------------

   Total Expenses   10,374   109,110   -   119,484
   --------   ----------  -----------   ------------

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (10,374)   (109,110)   -   (119,484)
   --------   ----------  -----------   ------------

   NET LOSS   $(10,374)  $ (109,110) $   -   $   (119,484)
   ========   ==========  ===========   ============

BASIC NET LOSS PER SHARE   $  (0.01)  $   (0.06)   $   (0.04)
   ========   ==========   ============

BASIC WEIGHTED AVERAGE
 NUMBER OF SHARES
 OUTSTANDING   998,413   1,700,000   2,698,413
   ========   ==========   ============

   See Summary of Assumptions and Disclosures.

   5

   SENESCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   (Formerly Nava Leisure USA, Inc.)
   (A Development Stage Company)
   September 30, 1998
   (Unaudited)

BACKGROUND AND HISTORICAL INFORMATION

   The financial statements presented are those of Senesco Technologies,